	11-17 11-17		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
rm PTO-1595 ev. 03/01) // -/ /) '0 3 MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ↔ ▼		02339	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: I		
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	
Hyung-kyu Song		Name: <u>Samsun</u>	g Electronics Co.,Lt
		Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? The Yes No.		
Nature of conveyance:			
	Marras		,
	Merger	Street Address: 4	16, Maetan-Dong,
🕞 Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Giller		Paldal-Gu,	Suwon-City, Republic
		City: <u>Kyungki</u> –	of Korea <u>Do State: Zip:</u>
execution Date: SETEMBER 2	9,2003		dress(es) attached?
		Additional hame(s) & ad	
Application number(s) or patent number			9/20/82
	ner with a new addia	cauon me execusión da	
If this document is being filed toget	iner mar en epper		to of all application is. <u>y = .p. =</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	0	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) $\gamma_{S}/195$ C/1	O Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 23 / 9 3 / $75. Name and address of party to whom$	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2 S / / 9 S C / / 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:_Irving_Keschner_	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? 🔜 Yes 📑 No 6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2 3 1 1 9 8 4/1 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be man	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2 S / / 9 S C / / 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:_Irving_Keschner_	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 I Enciosed I Authorized to b	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2 S / / 9 S C / / 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:_Irving_Keschner_	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u>	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 I Enciosed I Authorized to b	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 22119341 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:_Irving Keschner_ Internal Address:	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 I Enciosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u>	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 I Enciosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u>	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: horne_Blvd. 	B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 I Enciosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u>	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: horne Blvd. Zip:90503	B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 I Enciosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2 2 1 / 9 8 4 / / 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: <u>Irving Keschner</u> Internal Address: <u>21515 Hawth</u> Street Address: <u>21515 Hawth</u> City: <u>Torrance State</u> : <u>CA</u>	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: horne_Blvd. Zip:90503 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 I Enciosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u>	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: horne_Blvd. Zip:90503 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enciosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u> <u>J</u>	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: Dorne Blvd. Zip:90503 DO NOT USE pelief, the foregoing in pent.	B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 I Enciosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	lications and patents involved:

- Kasaban

40.00 MP

PATENT REEL: 014689 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hyung-kyu Song of Seoul, Republic of Korea, have invented a new and useful WINDOW TYPE AIRCONDITIONER of which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Republic of Korea business entity, having its principal place of business at Kyungki-Do, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Hyung-kyu Song, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, my entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns.

Sert. 29. <u>z003</u>

Hung- Kyw Bar Hung-kyw Song

Forms\assign.Samsung

RECORDED: 11/10/2003